	S2-1
(AUS Race 7)
	12:40 P.M.
HK TIME
(24.02.2024)
AUS Time
3:40 P.M.
(24.02.2024)
	Futurity Stakes (Group 1)
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	Caulfield, Australia - Turf - 1400 Metres (Left-handed) 
For 3-years-old and upwards. Standard Weight for Age. No allowances for apprentices.
Total Prize Money (AUD) $750,000
1st $450,000, 2nd $135,000, 3rd $67,500, 4th $33,750, 5th $18,750, 6th $15,000, 7th $15,000, 8th $15,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $3,859,300
1st $2,315,600, 2nd $694,700, 3rd $347,300, 4th $173,700, 5th $96,500, 6th $77,200, 7th $77,200, 8th $77,200.
 


	
	1

	樂觀派
 (CP2)
比安希斯、威希斯及詹希斯 (澳洲)
130 
韋紀力
(5) 
MR BRIGHTSIDE (NZ) 6 b/br g
Ben, Will & JD Hayes (AUS)
[120]
Craig Williams
Bullbars (AUS)－Lilahjay (NZ) (Tavistock (NZ))
Owner(s): Lindsay Park Bloodstock (S Steel), Green Shorts Racing (A Visalli), K Paisley, C Paisley, B Carson, M Andreadis, J Molinaro, A Molinaro, J Evans, D  Hollyman, S Horn, R Jarvis, G Kerr, D Lee, R White, D Cavallo, The Fighting Cowboys (A Pettiona), P Presti, L Presti & Hunter Graeber Racing

	Lifetime
:
30 (15-5-2)
Turf
:
30 (15-5-2)
NH Rules
:
－
2023/24
:
7 (4-3-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
7 (3-1-1)
Dist
:
10 (5-2-1)
G
:
19 (8-4-2)
Earnings
:
HK$62,908,331
Track
:
5 (4-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
4 (4-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
11 (7-1-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/7
	16Sep23
	G1
	Makybe Diva Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD755,325
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Craig Williams
	2
	
	
	
	33.47
	1.37.44
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	1.5
	1.85F
	
	
	Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Alligator Blood (AUS) 
Osipenko (NZ) 
	Sett 3rd tt. H&H to take over 150m and strong to go clear.

	2/14
	14Oct23
	G1
	King Charles III Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD5,000,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Craig Williams
	7
	
	
	
	33.45
	1.33.79
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	2
	2.67
	1.95F
	
	
	Fangirl (AUS) 
Mr Brightside (NZ) 
My Oberon (IRE) 
	Sett 4th 2W 3L. 4W straightening 3.2L. Couldn't go with winner 200m but kept chasing.

	2/12
	28Oct23
	G1
	Cox Plate 3yo+ WFA
AUD5,050,000
	M V, AUS
	 
	2040 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Craig Williams
	2
	
	
	
	35.56
	2.03.16
	5
	
	5
	
	6
	
	2
	0.1
	9
	
	
	Romantic Warrior (IRE) 
Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Alligator Blood (AUS) 
	S/A. Sett 5th. Just off pace t. Drove to front along rails 75m. Strong to just miss on the line.

	2/7
	11Nov23
	G1
	Kennedy Champions Mile 3yo+ WFA
AUD3,005,325
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Craig Williams
	2
	
	
	
	35.38
	1.34.75
	4
	
	4
	
	4
	
	2
	1.25
	3
	CP
	
	Pride Of Jenni (AUS) 
Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Alligator Blood (AUS) 
	Sett 4th/MF tt. Chased hard closing late.

	1/9
	10Feb24
	G1
	C.F. Orr Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD752,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Craig Williams
	4
	
	
	
	35.39
	1.22.27
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	1
	0.1
	1.95F
	
	
	Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Pride Of Jenni (AUS) 
Buffalo River (USA) 
	S/A. Sett just WTMF. MF t. ROS out wide to get up late.


	
	2

希國政客
甘敏斯 (澳洲)
130 
賈傑美
(1) 
PERICLES (AUS) 4 br g
James Cummings (AUS)
[115]
Jamie Kah
Street Boss (USA)－Accessories (GB) (Singspiel (IRE))
Owner(s): Godolphin

	Lifetime
:
14 (4-4-2)
Turf
:
14 (4-4-2)
NH Rules
:
－
2023/24
:
5 (2-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
4 (2-0-0)
Dist
:
6 (3-1-0)
G
:
7 (2-2-1)
Earnings
:
HK$15,469,544
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
7 (2-2-1)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/10
	12Aug23
	
	3yo+ Hcp
AUD160,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	James McDonald
	8
	
	
	
	34.36
	1.22.81
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	0.05
	2.60F
	
	
	Pericles (AUS) 
Madame Pommery (AUS) 
Glint Of Silver (AUS) 
	Sett 3rd 2.6L. Across heels 3W straightening 2.2L. Chased hard to find front 150m. Fought on tenaciously when challenged to win well.

	1/14
	2Sep23
	G2
	Tramway Stakes 3yo+ SWP
AUD302,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Zac Lloyd
	6
	
	
	
	33.91
	1.22.85
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	0.95
	4.40
	
	
	Pericles (AUS) 
Skyman (GB) 
Hope In Your Heart (AUS) 
	Crowded shortly after start. Led sett 1.2L. Leader straightening. Kicked 300m. Kept going. Lost near-hind plate during running.

	3/14
	14Oct23
	
	Silver Eagle 4yo SWP
AUD1,001,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1300 RH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Zac Purton
	10
	
	
	
	34.48
	1.14.85
	-
	
	5
	
	6
	
	3
	1.11
	3.70F
	
	
	Vienna Princess (AUS) 
Strait Acer (AUS) 
Pericles (AUS) 
	Crowded and checked 1000m. Sett 5th 2W 3.4L. 4W straightening 2.4L. Kept chasing.

	2/17
	4Nov23
	
	Golden Eagle 4yo SW
AUD10,000,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Ben Melham
	1
	
	
	
	34.23
	1.29.26
	-
	
	4
	
	3
	
	2
	0.19
	12
	
	
	Obamburumai (JPN) 
Pericles (AUS) 
Golden Mile (AUS) 
	Raced keen middle stages. Steadied off heels 900m. Sett 4th fence 1.7L. Behind leader straightening 1.9L. H/Up 400m-300m. Across leader's heels 220m. Kept chasing but couldn't match winner's finishing burst.

	6/9
	10Feb24
	G1
	C.F. Orr Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD752,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Mark Zahra
	5
	
	
	
	35.39
	1.22.27
	-
	
	7
	
	6
	
	6
	4.05
	6.50
	
	
	Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Pride Of Jenni (AUS) 
Buffalo River (USA) 
	Sett WTMF tt. Chased solidly.


	
	3

滿響名
 (TT)
賴容安 (澳洲)
130 
薛恩
(4) 
MUNHAMEK (GB) 8 b/br g
Nick Ryan (AUS)
[111]
Blake Shinn
Dark Angel (IRE)－Cadenza (FR) (Dansili (GB))
Owner(s): C A Hutchison, J S L Tan & Mrs A H Fownes

	Lifetime
:
53 (10-9-8)
Turf
:
48 (9-8-7)
NH Rules
:
－
2023/24
:
4 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
5 (1-1-1)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
6 (3-1-1)
Dist
:
26 (6-6-4)
G
:
44 (8-7-5)
Earnings
:
HK$11,181,840
Track
:
4 (1-0-1)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
4 (1-0-1)
S/Hvy
:
4 (1-1-2)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	8/14
	1Jul23
	L
	Glasshouse Handicap
AUD300,000
	SCST, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Ryan Maloney
	10
	
	
	
	34.62
	1.24.28
	-
	
	10
	
	9
	
	8
	2.3
	4.40F
	TT
	
	Irish Songs (AUS) 
Cepheus (GB) 
Aureus Angel (AUS) 
	O/R, WTMF to 800m, 9th home t, only battled

	3/16
	4Nov23
	G2
	The Damien Oliver Hcp
AUD504,425
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Blake Shinn
	16
	
	
	
	34.29
	1.22.35
	-
	
	11
	
	10
	
	3
	0.6
	9
	TT
	
	Cause For Concern (AUS) 
Bandersnatch (AUS) 
Munhamek (GB) 
	Sett WTMF. SG t. Held up 400-100m. Drove hard late.

	10/16
	18Nov23
	G1
	Sir Rupert Clarke Stakes 3yo+ Hcp
AUD1,003,250
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Luke Currie
	15
	
	
	
	36.03
	1.22.51
	-
	
	16
	
	14
	
	10
	4.9
	20
	TT
	
	Magic Time (AUS) 
I Am Me (AUS) 
Strait Acer (AUS) 
	S/A. Sett WB tt. Hampered 200m. Battled on steadily.

	1/16
	16Dec23
	G3
	Damien Oliver Gold Rush 3yo+ WFA
AUD1,509,200
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Damien Oliver
	14
	
	
	
	35.19
	1.22.75
	-
	
	14
	
	12
	
	1
	0.52
	7
	TT
	
	Munhamek (GB) 
Ripcord (AUS) 
Comfort Me (AUS) 
	Snagged WB 2W rail. SG WTMF t. ROS thru ruck, held-up at times. Charged ahead final strides.

	7/9
	10Feb24
	G1
	C.F. Orr Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD752,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Blake Shinn
	9
	
	
	
	35.39
	1.22.27
	-
	
	9
	
	7
	
	7
	4.55
	21
	TT
	
	Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Pride Of Jenni (AUS) 
Buffalo River (USA) 
	Sett WB tt. Chased solidly.


	
	

	
	HK Time 12:40 P.M.    S2-1 Futurity Stakes
AUS Time 3:40 P.M.    AUS Race 7

	
	


	
	4

	決勝強擊
 (B)
賈西及賈昭洋 (澳洲)
130 
連達文
(6) 
DOM TO SHOOT (AUS) 6 b g
Sean & Jake Casey (AUS)
[113]
Damian Lane
Shooting to Win (AUS)－Princess Rouge (NZ) (Pins (AUS))
Owner(s): H W Daly

	Lifetime
:
41 (8-8-8)
Turf
:
41 (8-8-8)
NH Rules
:
－
2023/24
:
4 (1-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
7 (0-2-1)
Dist
:
9 (0-3-0)
G
:
38 (8-8-6)
Earnings
:
HK$10,301,363
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
3 (0-0-2)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/7
	10Jun23
	G3
	Strickland Stakes 2yo+ WFA
AUD200,000
	BLMT, AUS
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	H 
	130
	
	William Pike
	1
	
	
	
	36.06
	2.08.06
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	0.9
	3.10F
	B
	
	Last Of The Line (AUS) 
Startrade (AUS) 
Dom To Shoot (AUS) 
	Box seat. Inside run looming into strt. Tried hard, outkicked late.

	2/13
	11Nov23
	G2
	Lee Steere Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD302,700
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	William Pike
	9
	
	
	
	34.99
	1.21.82
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	2
	0.74
	10
	B
	
	Valour Road (AUS) 
Dom To Shoot (AUS) 
Comfort Me (AUS) 
	MF 3WNC. Fanned 4W t. Kept coming gamely.

	3/16
	25Nov23
	G1
	Railway Stakes 3yo+ Hcp
AUD1,515,500
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Jordan Turner
	9
	
	
	
	35.13
	1.34.80
	-
	
	14
	
	15
	
	3
	1.47
	21
	B
	
	Bustler (AUS) 
Alsephina (AUS) 
Dom To Shoot (AUS) 
	WB 2W. SG WTMF t. ROS 4W thru ruck.

	1/16
	9Dec23
	G1
	Northerly Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD1,508,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Jarrad Noske
	1
	
	
	
	35.79
	1.48.61
	-
	
	7
	
	5
	
	1
	0.04
	21
	B
	
	Dom To Shoot (AUS) 
Zaaki (GB) 
Zipaway (AUS) 
	MF rail. Angled clear 4W t. Kept coming steadily to blouse Zaaki on line.

	9/16
	16Dec23
	G3
	Damien Oliver Gold Rush 3yo+ WFA
AUD1,509,200
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Jarrad Noske
	11
	
	
	
	35.19
	1.22.75
	-
	
	12
	
	14
	
	9
	2.95
	9
	B
	
	Munhamek (GB) 
Ripcord (AUS) 
Comfort Me (AUS) 
	WB blending 4WC. Fanned centre into strt. ROS racing tight late.


	
	5

	實料金塊
 (XB1/TT)
馬漢雅 (澳洲)
130 
薛凱華
(2) 
NUGGET (GB) 7 b g
Ciaron Maher (AUS)
[113]
Mark Zahra
Siyouni (FR)－Gemstone (IRE) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): Australian Bloodstock, Carty Racing, Up2ourEyeballs, F Meduri, Mrs R Butcher, B J & A K Paterson, D Robertson, G Van Amyden, Coastline Racing, S Roth, J Hunter, A Nugget, S Duke, N Greenhalgh, Mrs M Greenhalgh, T Eddy, Killara Racing P/L, J Simmons, L Caminiti & F Marando

	Lifetime
:
22 (7-5-3)
Turf
:
21 (7-4-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2023/24
:
3 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-1-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
6 (2-1-1)
Dist
:
4 (0-2-1)
G
:
17 (6-3-2)
Earnings
:
HK$6,601,436
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
4 (1-1-1)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/15
	18Mar23
	
	All-Star Mile WFA
AUD5,000,000
	M V, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Damien Oliver
	1
	
	
	
	35.46
	1.34.47
	4
	
	3
	
	4
	
	5
	2.2
	16
	TT
	
	Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Cascadian (GB) 
The Inevitable (AUS) 
	Sett 3rd tt. Chased solidly entire strt.

	3/20
	1Apr23
	G1
	Doncaster Mile 3yo+ Hcp
AUD4,139,250
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	H 
	113
	
	Andrew Gibbons
	19
	
	
	
	36.60
	1.38.76
	17
	
	15
	
	6
	
	3
	0.92
	21
	TT
	
	Mr Brightside (NZ) 
My Oberon (IRE) 
Nugget (GB) 
	Sett WTMF 5L. Wide clear running straightening. Chased hard.

	4/12
	9Sep23
	G2
	Theo Marks Stakes 3yo+ Qlty
AUD302,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1300 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Jason Collett
	9
	
	
	
	33.33
	1.16.35
	-
	
	5
	
	4
	
	4
	1.18
	4.80
	TT
	
	Golden Mile (AUS) 
The Inevitable (AUS) 
Waterford (IRE) 
	Sett 4th 2W 3.5L. Across heels 3W straightening 2.5L. Kept chasing.

	10/18
	30Sep23
	G1
	Epsom Handicap 3yo+
AUD1,507,500
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Damien Oliver
	16
	
	
	
	34.00
	1.34.26
	12
	
	2
	
	2
	
	10
	4.03
	7.50EF
	TT
	
	Rediener (AUS) 
Kovalica (NZ) 
Golden Mile (AUS) 
	J/Awk. WNC early stages. Sett 3rd 3WNC 1L. Worked forward O/L 700m. O/L straightening. Beaten 250m. Wd latter stages.

	4/14
	14Oct23
	G1
	King Charles III Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD5,000,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Dylan Gibbons
	8
	
	
	
	33.45
	1.33.79
	-
	
	9
	
	8
	
	4
	4.18
	61
	TT
	
	Fangirl (AUS) 
Mr Brightside (NZ) 
My Oberon (IRE) 
	COT: To be ridden conservatively. Sett WTMF fence 7L. WB straightening 5.7L. Kept chasing.


	
	6

	奔流
莫朗尼 (澳洲)
130 
高丹蕾 (a)
(7) 
BUFFALO RIVER (USA) 8 b g
Michael Moroney (AUS)
[114]
Celine Gaudray (a)
Noble Mission (GB)－Fashion Insider (USA) (Indian Charlie (USA))
Owner(s): Ballymore Stables (Aust) P/L, R&C Legh Racing P/L, Gee Gee Equine Ltd, Ms A Bergin, Dr A & B Pang, Halo Racing Services P/L (Mgr: C McKenna), Dr C & S Cowan, Mrs R & F Cain, Top Tier Racing, GJDM Racing Syndicate, Vermont Racing Club 2, M King, Gurners Bloodstock, D & Mrs S Kenle, Ms S Ng & Ms X Wu

	Lifetime
:
44 (9-8-7)
Turf
:
42 (8-7-7)
NH Rules
:
－
2023/24
:
8 (2-0-2)
Non-Turf
:
2 (1-1-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
11 (2-4-1)
Dist
:
29 (8-7-4)
G
:
23 (2-3-5)
Earnings
:
HK$5,786,791
Track
:
18 (4-3-3)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
16 (4-2-3)
S/Hvy
:
19 (6-4-2)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/11
	14Oct23
	L
	Weekend Hussler Stakes Hcp
AUD175,750
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Celine Gaudray
	10
	
	
	
	36.73
	1.24.14
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	4
	1.05
	6.50
	
	
	Ayrton (NZ) 
Stageman (AUS) 
Rubamos (AUS) 
	Worked 3 deep to lead 900m. 4L clear 600m tt. Headed 125m. Fought hard to line.

	1/7
	21Oct23
	G3
	Moonga Stakes 4yo+ SWP
AUD200,990
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Celine Gaudray
	3
	
	
	
	35.34
	1.23.41
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	1.25
	3.50
	
	
	Buffalo River (USA) 
Climbing Star (NZ) 
Cause For Concern (AUS) 
	Sped out to lead. Full bore 400m. Ran strong through the line.

	15/16
	18Nov23
	G1
	Sir Rupert Clarke Stakes 3yo+ Hcp
AUD1,003,250
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Celine Gaudray
	16
	
	
	
	36.03
	1.22.51
	-
	
	2
	
	1
	
	15
	12.75
	19
	
	
	Magic Time (AUS) 
I Am Me (AUS) 
Strait Acer (AUS) 
	Worked over to 2nd. On pace t. DGO. Lost a plate.

	3/8
	26Jan24
	L
	John Dillon Stakes Qlty
AUD175,750
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Celine Gaudray
	2
	
	
	
	34.74
	1.23.50
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	3
	0.3
	4.80
	
	
	Ayrton (NZ) 
Ka Bling (AUS) 
Buffalo River (USA) 
	Sped through to lead tt. Fought hard to only go down over last 50m.

	3/9
	10Feb24
	G1
	C.F. Orr Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD752,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Celine Gaudray
	1
	
	
	
	35.39
	1.22.27
	-
	
	2
	
	2
	
	3
	0.3
	61
	
	
	Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Pride Of Jenni (AUS) 
Buffalo River (USA) 
	Sett 2nd tt. Head in front 200m. Fought on strong under 3 extra whip strikes.


	
	

	
	HK Time 12:40 P.M.    S2-1 Futurity Stakes
AUS Time 3:40 P.M.    AUS Race 7

	
	


	
	7

	耗敵
菲道明 (澳洲)
130 
苗康文
(8) 
ATTRITION (AUS) 4 b c
Mitchell Freedman (AUS)
[115]
Ben Melham
Churchill (IRE)－Queen's Kiss (AUS) (French Deputy (USA))
Owner(s): Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: C B Mckenna), Ms D M Suss, R M Turnbull, P A Gorey, S A Dunkley, D J Brooks, Mcgrath Racing (Mgr: M O Mcgrath), Mrs A Mcgrath, B Norton, J Norton, Mrs N De Gelder, J F Pennington, K F Norton, C Norton, Miss N Y Crowe, Mrs J Travaglia & Mrs P L Turnbull

	Lifetime
:
10 (3-2-2)
Turf
:
10 (3-2-2)
NH Rules
:
－
2023/24
:
4 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
3 (1-0-1)
Dist
:
4 (2-0-0)
G
:
7 (2-2-0)
Earnings
:
HK$5,023,383
Track
:
3 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
3 (1-0-2)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/15
	4Mar23
	G1
	Australian Guineas 3yo SW
AUD1,005,000
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Jamie Kah
	7
	
	
	
	34.92
	1.36.34
	4
	
	5
	
	5
	
	2
	0.2
	7
	
	
	Legarto (NZ) 
Attrition (AUS) 
Japanese Emperor (NZ) 
	Sett 3 deep NC 5th. 4 deep t. Took over 200m. Fought hard to only go down late.

	5/14
	19Aug23
	G2
	P.B. Lawrence Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD301,540
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Ben Melham
	11
	
	
	
	35.28
	1.21.71
	-
	
	8
	
	7
	
	5
	2.15
	9
	
	
	Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Pinstriped (AUS) 
Aegon (NZ) 
	Sett 4 deep WC MF tt. Chased hard entire strt.

	2/13
	9Sep23
	G2
	John F. Feehan Stakes WFA
AUD501,500
	M V, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Ben Melham
	8
	
	
	
	35.41
	1.34.79
	5
	
	7
	
	7
	
	2
	0.1
	7
	
	
	Pinstriped (AUS) 
Attrition (AUS) 
Tuvalu (AUS) 
	Sett MF. Slightly held up just off pace t. ROS to get close.

	13/15
	23Sep23
	G1
	Underwood Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD755,600
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Ben Melham
	14
	
	
	
	34.89
	1.48.53
	12
	
	13
	
	13
	
	13
	7.7
	9
	
	
	Alligator Blood (AUS) 
Tuvalu (AUS) 
Duais (AUS) 
	Sett WB tt. Just plugged.

	1/16
	14Oct23
	G1
	Toorak Handicap
AUD1,006,200
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Beau Mertens
	10
	
	
	
	37.06
	1.36.47
	7
	
	6
	
	4
	
	1
	0.1
	26
	
	
	Attrition (AUS) 
Antino (NZ) 
Bankers Choice (NZ) 
	Sett 3 deep 6th. NC 900m improving to 4th t. ROS to join lead inside 100m. Strong to do best late.


	
	8

	大金主
 (B)
梁恩 (澳洲)
122 
查耀升
(3) 
HEY FAT CAT (AUS) 3 br g
Robbie Laing (AUS)
[100]
Jordan Childs
Rubick (AUS)－Keep de Rose (NZ) (Keeper (AUS))
Owner(s): A Stephenson

	Lifetime
:
8 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
8 (2-0-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2023/24
:
6 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (1-0-0)
Dist
:
3 (0-0-0)
G
:
6 (2-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$463,541
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
2 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/10
	23Aug23
	
	3yo Maiden SW
AUD55,000
	SANL, AUS
	 
	1300 LH
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Mark Zahra
	3
	
	
	
	35.64
	1.18.49
	-
	
	10
	
	9
	
	6
	3.3
	26
	
	
	Autumn Angel (AUS) 
Delivering (AUS) 
Zondee (AUS) 
	Jawk. Sett WB. 4 deep t. Made ground to 100m when run peaked slightly.

	1/14
	14Jan24
	
	3yo Maiden SW
AUD37,500
	SALE, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Arron Lynch
	11
	
	
	
	33.96
	1.08.77
	-
	
	3
	
	2
	
	1
	7.5
	11
	B
	
	Hey Fat Cat (AUS) 
La Magia (AUS) 
Zwasp (AUS) 
	S/L before easing 2nd 700m tt. Took over inside 300m and strong to go clear.

	1/9
	31Jan24
	
	3yo+ Class 1 Hcp
AUD55,000
	SANL, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Arron Lynch
	8
	
	
	
	34.64
	1.10.24
	-
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	1.25
	2.45F
	B
	
	Hey Fat Cat (AUS) 
Redoute's Night (AUS) 
The Open (AUS) 
	Sett 2nd tt. Drove to front 300m. Kicked and ran strong through the line.

	4/8
	10Feb24
	G2
	Autumn Stakes 3yo SWP
AUD301,540
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Michael Dee
	4
	
	
	
	34.79
	1.23.54
	-
	
	8
	
	8
	
	4
	3.85
	6
	B
	
	Snow Patrol (NZ) 
Southport Tycoon (AUS) 
Zipaway (AUS) 
	S/A. H/S. Sett WB tt. Still last inside 200m before ROS late.

	5/13
	17Feb24
	G3
	CS Hayes Stakes 3yo c&g SWP
AUD201,500
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Craig Newitt
	8
	
	
	
	34.43
	1.22.32
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	5
	2.6
	9.50
	B
	
	Riff Rocket (AUS) 
King Colorado (AUS) 
Verdad (AUS) 
	S/L rails 4L clear of 3rd. Came back t. Kicked 450m. Headed 100m. Kept fighting to line thrashing co-leader.


[ ] Current International Rating
